first became evident at the end of 2022. Nonetheless, in view of rising bond yields, real estate
funds and shares have lost some of their appeal. Premiums at the kind of levels seen before last
year’s correction are likely to be out of reach for a very long time. Net asset values (NAVs) could
also come under pressure over the next few years, as annual property portfolio revaluations will no
longer automatically show an increase. However, the correction of 2022 has opened up new op-
portunities for investors, particularly those with a long-term investment horizon. For example, com-
mercial real estate funds exhibit not only relatively attractive valuations but also high dividend yields
(4.1% on average), as well as a certain amount of protection against inflation.

Slump in number of
capital market
transactions

Premiums now look
fair following
correction

Inflation-protected
income an advantage

Fig. 67: Capital inflows halved over the last 12 months Fig. 68: Slump in premiums of listed real estate investments
Capital increases and launches of real estate funds, in CHF mn Premiums of real estate funds and real estate shares, as % of net asset value; com-

mercial real estate funds including special properties, excluding mixed funds

Source: Baublatt, Credit Suisse   Last data point: December 31, 2022

 Historical performance data and financial market scenarios are no reliable indicator of
future results.

Source: Refinitiv Datastream, Credit Suisse   Last data point: January 31, 2023

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2,000

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Capital increases/launches, non-listed funds
Capital increases, listed funds
Capital increases/launches, all funds, 4Q average

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

Difference residential – commercial
Commercial real estate funds
Residential real estate funds
Real estate shares

 48 Swiss Real Estate Market 2023 | March 2023

Real estate investments – outlook 2023

Market heads toward soft
landing

The last few years, which were characterized by lenders paying negative interest and inflation be-
ing almost non-existent, were exceptional and will be remembered as such in economic history. By
contrast, neither the return of inflation nor rising interest rates in Switzerland were exceptional in
2022 – in stark contrast to Europe and the US. From an investor’s perspective, the Swiss real es-